

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1534 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 17, delete "Department of Health" and insert "commissioner of health"

1.3 Page 2, lines 8, 15, and 25, delete "Department of Health" and insert "commissioner of  
1.4 health"

1.5 Page 3, line 3, delete "Department of Health" and insert "commissioner"

1.6 Page 3, line 11, delete everything after "(b)" and insert "\"Commissioner\" means the  
1.7 commissioner of health."

1.8 Page 3, lines 14 and 22, delete "department" and insert "commissioner"

1.9 Page 4, lines 15, 18, 20, 23, and 29, delete "department" and insert "commissioner"

1.10 Page 5, line 6, delete "department" and insert "commissioner"